Gaston County

GaSton Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 22-329

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $260.45; Overpayments - $16,967.57; VTS Refunds - $10,201.81; Grand
Total - $27,429.83)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for July 2022

DO NOT TYPEBELOW THISLINE .. "% =3

taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown AFraley BHovis
2022-262 08/23/2022 TK AF A A A
DISTRIBUTION: AL &

Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS




TAXPAYER NAME

JULY 2022 RELEASES AND REFUNDS
Gilbert, Yates W

Trost, Roby

TOTAL

JULY 2022 OVERPAYMENTS
24 Hour Title

Ashley, Jill Elizabeth
Avellaneda, Avelino Lopez
Britton, Andrew

Bywaters, Tracey Lineberger
Champion, Philip

Collins, Frederick

Costner Law Office, Plic
Espinal, Ezequiel

Goble, John

Graham, Charles L

Gray, Robert

Hambright, Anthony
Hodges, Amanda

Hudson, Jason

Jenny P. Holman

Jenny P. Holman

Kish, Scott

Koone, David B

Koone, David Blanton
Lackey, Hilery

Lowrance, Samuel Brian
McGrath, Meghan

McGrath, Meghan

Merritt Law Pllc

Owenby, Benjamin Scott
Perkins, Shirley

Precision Comfort Specialist
Richards, Roger Dale
Sanchez, Ana Martin

Sapp, John W

Shepard, Charles

Silk Abstract Company
Toney, Mary Jane

Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA
Ward, Michael Shane
Wilkinson, Jamie Thomas
Willis, Tabitha

TOTAL

JULY 2022 VTS REFUNDS

1st Holdings LLC

1st Holdings LLC

Alyea, Gioconda Leonor Ferretti

American Auto & Truck Electric Services Inc
Anghel, Geanina

Basilius, Samuel Joseph

Collier, Donna Robinson

AMOUNT

$142.73
$117.72
$260.45

$125.92
$104.18
$189.55
$280.63
$133.23
$148.15
$131.40
$5,918.70
$163.85
$320.34
$212.59
$146.05
$506.00
$111.52
$107.19
$146.19
$410.55
$2,394.64
$251.64
$211.08
$172.44
$114.16
$100.31
$417.12
$543.10
$253.80
$500.00
$998.89
$115.88
$163.69
$207.00
$249.03
$135.70
$115.00
$200.00
$106.58
$134.62

$426.85
$16,967.57

$447.92
$455.79
$156.95
$325.24
$224.85
$539.08
$136.50




JULY 2022 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Conway, Daniel Claflin $480.05
Craig, Sidney Wilson Jr $170.10
Craig, Sidney Wilson Jr $187.03
Elliott, James Ronald $273.74
Fields, David Lorance Jr $131.54
Fields, David Lorance Jr $122.96
Foley, Larry Clark $259.76
Foley, Larry Clark $328.35
Foley, Larry Clark $379.52
Friday, Kimberly Michelle $127.59
Ghorley, Timothy Chad $204.63
Ghorley, Timothy Chad $263.03
Gomez, Durdanes Arguimedez $729.82
Hunt, John Todd $259.71
Jalaba Enterprises Inc $564.99
Lincoln County Tax $209.03
Long, Caitlin Sarah Faye $157.91
Matthews, James Houston Il $424.20
Mauldin, Amber Marie $152.89
McClain, Terry Lee $113.06
Miranda Figueroa, German $121.82
Raley, Jenniger Ann $111.65
Rampe, Richard Paul $282.68
Rhyne, Martha Clawson $157.82
Richmond, Felisha Mitchelle $115.06
Sanchez, Alexis $194.13
Scott, Marcus Lamont $113.17
Thrasher, Cody Brandon $159.40
Tynan, Patrick John $113.92
Valliere, Greg Carlton $101.79
Valliere, Greg Carlton $288.70
Vansleen, Robert David $231.84
Williams, Veronica Elaine $108.68
Wooten, Gregory Kyle $132.42
Yang, Cee Ly $142.49
TOTAL $10,201.81

GRAND TOTAL $27,429.83



