

Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Tax Board Action

File #: 22-329

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$260.45; Overpayments - \$16,967.57; VTS Refunds - \$10,201.81; Grand Total - \$27,429.83)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 1000-000-000000-000000-000000-00000-00001.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for July 2022

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: NO. DATE M2 **CBrown BHovis** Vote **AFraley** U 2022-262 08/23/2022 TK AF Α Α **DISTRIBUTION:** Laserfiche Users

TAXPAYER NAME JULY 2022 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	AMOUNT
Gilbert, Yates W	\$142.73
Trost, Roby	\$117.72
TOTAL	\$260.45
JULY 2022 OVERPAYMENTS	#405.00
24 Hour Title	\$125.92
Ashley, Jill Elizabeth	\$104.18
Avellaneda, Avelino Lopez	\$189.55
Britton, Andrew	\$280.63 \$133.23
Bywaters, Tracey Lineberger	\$133.23 \$148.15
Champion, Philip	\$146.15 \$131.40
Collins, Frederick Costner Law Office, Pllc	\$5,918.70
Espinal, Ezequiel	\$163.85
Goble, John	\$320.34
Graham, Charles L	\$212.59
Gray, Robert	\$146.05
Hambright, Anthony	\$506.00
Hodges, Amanda	\$111.52
Hudson, Jason	\$107.19
Jenny P. Holman	\$146.19
Jenny P. Holman	\$410.55
Kish, Scott	\$2,394.64
Koone, David B	\$251.64
Koone, David Blanton	\$211.08
Lackey, Hilery	\$172.44
Lowrance, Samuel Brian	\$114.16
McGrath, Meghan	\$100.31
McGrath, Meghan	\$417.12
Merritt Law Pllc	\$543.10
Owenby, Benjamin Scott	\$253.80
Perkins, Shirley	\$500.00
Precision Comfort Specialist	\$998.89
Richards, Roger Dale	\$115.88
Sanchez, Ana Martin	\$163.69
Sapp, John W	\$207.00
Shepard, Charles	\$249.03
Silk Abstract Company	\$135.70
Toney, Mary Jane	\$115.00
Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA	\$200.00
Ward, Michael Shane	\$106.58 \$134.63
Wilkinson, Jamie Thomas	\$134.62 \$426.85
Willis, Tabitha TOTAL	\$16,967.57
TOTAL	****
JULY 2022 VTS REFUNDS	
1st Holdings LLC	\$447.92 \$455.70
1st Holdings LLC	\$455.79 \$156.05
Alyea, Gioconda Leonor Ferretti American Auto & Truck Electric Services Inc	\$156.95 \$325.24
American Auto & Truck Electric Services Inc. Anghel, Geanina	\$224.85
Basilius, Samuel Joseph	\$539.08
Collier, Donna Robinson	\$136.50

GRAND TOTAL

30E1 2022 V13 REI 014D3 (Contanded)	
Conway, Daniel Claflin	\$480.05
Craig, Sidney Wilson Jr	\$170.10
Craig, Sidney Wilson Jr	\$187.03
Elliott, James Ronald	\$273.74
Fields, David Lorance Jr	\$131.54
Fields, David Lorance Jr	\$122.96
Foley, Larry Clark	\$259.76
Foley, Larry Clark	\$328.35
Foley, Larry Clark	\$379.52
Friday, Kimberly Michelle	\$127.59
Ghorley, Timothy Chad	\$204.63
Ghorley, Timothy Chad	\$263.03
Gomez, Durdanes Arguimedez	\$729.82
Hunt, John Todd	\$259.71
Jalaba Enterprises Inc	\$564.99
Lincoln County Tax	\$209.03
Long, Caitlin Sarah Faye	\$157.91
Matthews, James Houston III	\$424.20
Mauldin, Amber Marie	\$152.89
McClain, Terry Lee	\$113.06
Miranda Figueroa, German	\$121.82
Raley, Jenniger Ann	\$111.65
Rampe, Richard Paul	\$282.68
Rhyne, Martha Clawson	\$157.82
Richmond, Felisha Mitchelle	\$115.06
Sanchez, Alexis	\$194.13
Scott, Marcus Lamont	\$113.17
Thrasher, Cody Brandon	\$159.40
Tynan, Patrick John	\$113.92
Valliere, Greg Carlton	\$101.79
Valliere, Greg Carlton	\$288.70
Vansleen, Robert David	\$231.84
Williams, Veronica Elaine	\$108.68
Wooten, Gregory Kyle	\$132.42
Yang, Cee Ly	\$142.49
TOTAL	\$10,201.81

\$27,429.83